H \$65.00 41569;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECS Tuning Inc.		07/25/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECS LIMITED, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 SEVILLE RD	
City:	WADSWORTH	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44281	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4156927	ECS TUNING
Registration Number:	4156928	ECS TUNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP
Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208717.00002 & .00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis F. Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/Louis F. Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECS_TUNING_Reg-4156927_assignment_7-25-2014#page1.tif source=ECS_TUNING_Reg-4156928_assignment_7-25-2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0115

900296292

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, ECS Tuning Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having an address of 1000 Seville Rd., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark:

ECS TUNING – U.S. Registration No. 4,156,927 – Registration Date June 12, 2012

and

WHEREAS, ECS LIMITED, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company of Ohio, having an address of 1000 Seville Rd., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof.

ECS Tuning, Inc.,

Brian Demrovsky, President ECS Tuning, Inc.

Date: 7/25//4

00887853-1 / 20649,08-0004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0116

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, ECS Tuning Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having an address of 1000 Seville Rd., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark:

ECS TUNING – U.S. Registration No. 4,156,928 – Registration Date June 12, 2012

and

WHEREAS, ECS LIMITED, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company of Ohio, having an address of 1000 Seville Rd., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof.

ECS Tuning, Inc.,

Brian Demrovsky, President ECS Tuning, Inc.

Date: 7/25//4

00887910-1 / 20649.08-0004

RECORDED: 07/25/2014 RI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0117